Garnet Hill

delight by design™

MEMBERSHIP MERCHANDISE DISCOUNT:

25% OFF home merchandise and **FREE SHIPPING** on each order, plus **FREE RETURNS**

TERMS OF MEMBERSHIP:

- Proof of design-based business is required.
- We do not offer wholesale discounts, or discounts to retail businesses.
- Program is available solely to member listed on this application; discount privilege is nontransferable to clients, purchasing agents, or any other third party.
- Member must place all orders.
- By accepting membership in this program, you agree that you will purchase Garnet Hill merchandise for the sole purpose of conducting business with an individual client, and that you will not purchase Garnet Hill merchandise for the purpose of reselling such merchandise to the general public through retail stores, the Internet, printed materials, or any other means.
- Payment is due at time of order.
- Membership may be denied or terminated at any time, with or without cause, at Garnet Hill's sole discretion.
- Open accounts are not offered. An account may be revoked if privileges are abused (e.g., excessive returns, damage claims, or delivery difficulties).
- Discount applies to home merchandise prices shown online at garnethill.com at time order is placed.
- Discount may not be applied to sale items or used in conjunction with any other offer.
- Excludes women's fashion, kids' clothing, Company C, Dash & Albert and Lilly Pulitzer®.
- All images, copy, and designs (collectively, "Materials") are either the property of, or used with permission by, Garnet Hill. The use of these images by you, or anyone else authorized by you, is prohibited unless specifically permitted by Garnet Hill. Any unauthorized use of the Materials may violate copyright laws, trademark laws, the laws of privacy and publicity, and communications regulations and statutes. Your membership in the program should not be construed as granting, by implication or otherwise, any license or right to use any trademark, service mark, or other Materials without the written permission of Garnet Hill or the applicable third party that may own the trademarks, service marks, or Materials.
- As a member of the Garnet Hill Designer Program, you are granted the authority to reproduce images as is required to conduct business with your individual interior design and decorating clients.
- Offers and details are subject to change without notice.

DESIGNER PROGRAM MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION (Trade Members Only)

To apply, mail, email (designerprogram@garnethill.com), or fax (888.842.9696) the following items:

- This completed application
- Resale or tax certificate (for design-based business)
- Any one of the following: proof of current ASID, IDA, IIDA, or AIA membership; interior design certification (e.g., NCIDQ); state professional license (e.g., interior designer, architect).

Did you become interested in Designer Program membership as a result of our

| Bridgehampton store? □ Yes □ No | |
|---|---|
| Date | |
| First Name | |
| Last Name | |
| Business Name or Title | |
| Billing Address (must be address of design-based business) | |
| | |
| Mailing Address | |
| Please send my catalog to (check one) □ Billing Address □ Mailing Address | |
| Email Address (email address is required to receive order confirmation) | |
| Telephone (main) | |
| Telephone (alternate) | |
| Fax | |
| Signature Date | _ |

Thank you for your interest in our Designer Program.

Questions? Call 888.549.6735

Address: Garnet Hill Designer Program 231 Main Street

Franconia, NH 03580 USA

Fax: 888.842.9696

Email: designerprogram@garnethill.com